
Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 3806 3368 1100 596.51 1100 1510 0 750 312.83 750 0 0 750 312.83 750 0 0 750 312.83 0 0 0

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 11 1248 176 176 176 10.08 176 0 0 126 8.08 126 0 50 126 8.08 126 0 0 126 8.08 0 0 0

3 Cuttack 1857 1857 411 1696 5467 5158 2210 1816.27 2210 2543 0 1255 927.04 1255 889 16 1201 837.04 1201 0 0 1201 837.04 0 0 0

No. of 

claims 

verified by 

FRCs & 

submitted 

to Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha (Out 

of Col.7)

Area involved (in acres) 

and no. of families
No. of 

Claim 

received 

by FRCs

Sl. 

No

.

Progress 

made 

after VC 

dt.16.02.

2010

No. of 

Village 

in the 

Dist.

No. of FRCs 

constituted by 

Gram Sabha

No. of claims 

approved by 

SDLCs & 

sent to DLC

Area involved (in acres) 

and no. of families

No. of 1st 

Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha 

meetings 

held 

No. of 

Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha 

meetings 

held 

subsequentl

y

No. of 

claims 

approved 

by Gram 

Sabha & 

sent to 

SDLC

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to FRC

SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE LEVEL DIST. LEVEL COMMITTEE LEVEL

Name of the Dist.

GRAM SABHA LEVEL

No. of 

claims 

rejected 

by 

SDLC

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to 

Gram 

Sabha

Area involved (in acres) 

and no. of families
No. of 

claims 

rejected 

by DLC

Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Odisha) (INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS) (As on 31.05.2010)[17th VC]

No. of 

Certificates 

of Titles 

distributed 

to 

Primitive 

Tribal 

Groups 

(PTGs)

No. of 

claims 

approved 

by DLC 

for Titles

Area in 

acres

No. of 

claims 

rejected 

by Gram 

sabha

Area (in 

acres)

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to 

SDLC

No. of 

Certificate

s of Titles 

distributed

3 Cuttack 1857 1857 411 1696 5467 5158 2210 1816.27 2210 2543 0 1255 927.04 1255 889 16 1201 837.04 1201 0 0 1201 837.04 0 0 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 49 48 48 32.47 48 0 0 47 31.82 47 1 0 47 31.83 47 0 0 47 31.83 0 0 0

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 164 1571 9170 9170 1341 327.50 1341 0 7829 1191 297.80 1191 0 0 1177 287.35 1177 0 14 927 242.62 0 0 0

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 4045 3028 2909 617.00 2909 0 0 0 0.00 0 2545 364 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Khurda 1355 1355 0 1317 2054 1392 561 650.18 561 818 13 561 650.18 561 0 0 501 560.62 501 0 57 341 433.27 0 0 0

8 Mayurbhanj 3745 3738 8152 3738 32080 29107 19954 13628.14 19954 5553 0 14370 8554.19 14370 5175 0 14328 8482.19 14328 0 0 13013 6632.62 906 703.98 0

9 Nayagarh 1516 1504 83 1504 2681 1619 1619 2483.80 1619 0 0 1519 2477.73 1519 100 0 1472 2459.30 1472 0 47 1472 2459.30 0 0.00 239

10 Puri 1613 1613 12 1613 1169 1169 1169 80.41 1169 0 0 0 1169 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

18449 18262 9231 18227 60697 54235 31087 20242.36 31087 10424 7842 19819 13259.67 19819 9879 430 19602 12979.24 19602 0 118 17877 10957.59 906 703.98 239

1 Angul 1632 1632 1663 1632 8178 7661 7143 3983.40 7143 518 0 3104 1895.19 3104 4039 0 2475 1506.99 2475 386 131 2475 1506.99 991 415.91 0

2 Bargarh 1207 1207 789 1185 3249 2783 2361 3388.35 2361 214 208 956 2103.30 956 919 238 800 1483.52 800 0 156 686 1225.85 0 0.00 0

3 Bolangir 1753 1753 1753 1753 3641 3641 3641 6635.00 3641 0 0 725 1896.44 725 708 0 725 1896.44 725 0 0 623 1812.44 0 0.00 0

4 Deogarh 744 744 648 744 8353 8353 8353 11139.00 8353 0 0 2869 2483.00 2869 2866 600 2768 2353.00 2768 0 0 2768 2353.00 749 386.00 111

5 Dhenkanal 1030 973 50 1011 12233 12233 12233 17042.45 12233 0 0 4139 6225.89 4139 4078 1520 3812 5825.35 3812 0 0 3812 5825.35 0 0.00 194

TOTAL CZ

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 331 331 9077 9077 9077 9386.04 9077 0 0 1942 1848.66 1942 6213 0 1942 1848.66 1942 0 0 1576 1697.34 0 0.00 0

7 Keonjhar 2039 2039 12810 2035 39763 24654 19227 51855.76 19227 5427 0 15304 16746.11 15304 2835 1088 15304 16746.11 15304 0 0 14733 16240.03 3295 4395.97 0

8 Sambalpur 1262 1224 1660 1224 20933 16993 11985 14746.04 11985 5008 0 7981 11528.70 7981 2643 589 7728 11246.19 7728 0 0 7728 11246.19 0 0.00 0

9 Subarnapur 825 825 837 825 3269 3269 1409 3298.25 1409 0 0 316 623.55 316 217 0 234 452.09 234 0 51 234 452.09 0 0.00 0

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 340 1668 26218 15970 12163 25350.76 12163 2970 0 9352 17617.67 9352 1572 1344 8265 16611.62 8265 0 1087 8265 16611.65 412 377.43 105

12512 12396 20881 12408 134914 104634 87592 146825.05 87592 14137 208 46688 62968.51 46688 26090 5379 44053 59969.97 44053 386 1425 42900 58970.93 5447 5575.31 410

1 Boudh 1190 1128 1133 1130 3361 3361 2853 4489.41 2853 0 0 953 1495.53 953 1900 0 711 1203.32 711 120 0 494 599.32 0 0.00 0

2 Gajapati 1528 1449 4578 1449 42423 23977 17098 29741.53 23921 6879 0 17098 29741.53 17098 0 0 17098 29741.53 17098 0 0 17098 29741.53 1715 2938.39 0

3 Ganjam 2831 2831 532 2831 10352 8921 5236 13538.32 5236 1377 928 4188 11485.60 4188 531 0 3976 10967.24 3976 0 93 3779 10384.30 459 1163.20 0

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 567 2068 7735 7735 6803 9721.40 6803 0 932 6803 9721.40 6803 0 0 6803 9721.40 6803 0 0 6551 9043.98 310 313.80 230

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2180 2415 51451 51451 40352 44213.00 40352 1921 0 39150 42896.00 39150 507 0 38305 41970.00 38305 2 33 23990 29734.00 795 1040.00 0

6 Koraput 1890 1890 3965 1890 33710 30238 24873 43305.51 24873 0 5365 19282 31925.00 19282 0 5591 19282 31925.00 19282 0 0 19131 31530.00 0 0.00 0

7 Malkangiri 933 933 1244 933 24183 22120 21149 58159.94 21149 971 0 17869 48437.71 17869 1482 1798 17869 48437.71 17869 0 0 16656 45349.57 2210 5440.41 0

TOTAL NZ

8 Nawapara 658 585 73 658 6570 6570 4260 11002.50 4260 0 47 2582 6842.24 2582 0 1278 2582 6842.24 2582 0 0 2582 6842.24 147 341.36 0

9 Nawarangpur 867 867 984 867 12621 10970 10545 20858.99 10545 0 0 10371 20674.87 10371 174 0 10371 20674.87 10371 0 0 10371 20674.87 0 0.00 0

10 Rayagada 2469 2469 1820 2469 28147 28147 28147 43823.00 28147 0 0 11132 18144.00 11132 4270 6929 10539 17178.00 10539 577 16 10539 17178.00 1235 2013.00 0

16849 16635 17076 16710 220553 193490 161316 278853.60 168139 11148 7272 129428 221363.88 129428 8864 15596 127536 218661.31 127536 699 142 111191 201077.81 6871 13250.16 230

47810 47293 47188 47345 416164 352359 279995 445921.01 286818 35709 15322 195935 297592.06 195935 44833 21405 191191 291610.52 191191 1085 1685 171968 271006.33 13224 19529.45 879

TOTAL SZ

ODISHA



Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

Area (in 

Acres)

No. of 

families

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 434 424 40 126.00 400 384 0 24 76.00 240 0 16 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 11 1248 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

No. of 

claims 

cases 

uploaded 

in 

Website

No. of 

claims 

approved 

by Gram 

Sabha & 

sent to 

SDLC

Area involved (in acres) No. of 

claims 

rejected 

by Gram 

sabha

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to FRC

No. of claims 

approved by 

SDLC (Sub-

Division wise) 

& sent to 

DLC

Area involved (in acres) No. of 

claims 

rejected 

by 

SDLC

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to 

Gram 

Sabha

No. of 

claims 

approved 

by DLC 

for Titles

SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE LEVEL DIST. LEVEL COMMITTEE LEVEL No. of 

Certificate

s of Titles 

distributed

Area (in 

acres)

No. of 

Certificates 

of Titles 

distributed 

to 

Primitive 

Tribal 

Groups 

(PTGs)

Area in 

acresArea involved (in acres) No. of 

cloams 

rejected 

by DLC

No. of 

claims 

remande

d to 

SDLC

Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Odisha) (COMMUNITY CLAIMS) (As on 31.05.2010)[17th VC]
Sl. 

No

.

Name of the Dist. No. of 

Village 

in the 

Dist.

No. of 1st 

Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha 

meetings 

held 

No. of 

Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha 

meetings 

held 

subsequentl

y

No. of FRCs 

constituted by 

Gram Sabha

No. of 

Claim 

received 

by FRCs

No. of 

claims 

verified by 

FRCs & 

submitted 

to Gram 

(Palli) 

Sabha (Out 

of Col.7)

GRAM SABHA LEVEL

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 11 1248 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

3 Cuttack 1857 1857 411 1696 19 19 15 6579.59 469 4 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 164 1571 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 145 103 103 108.00 46 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 103 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

7 Khurda 1355 1355 0 1317 2 2 2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

8 Mayurbhanj 3745 3738 8152 3738 39 39 39 20622.59 3446 0 0 39 20622.59 3446 0 0 39 20622.59 3446 0 0 31 17421.93 0 0 0

9 Nayagarh 1516 1504 83 1504 91 2 2 500.00 64 0 0 2 500.00 64 0 0 2 500.00 64 0 0 2 500.00 0 0 0

10 Puri 1613 1613 12 1613 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

18449 18262 9231 18227 730 589 201 27936.18 4425 388 0 65 21198.59 3750 1 119 41 21122.59 3510 0 0 33 17921.93 0 0.00 0

1 Angul 1632 1632 1663 1632 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

2 Bargarh 1207 1207 789 1185 24 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

3 Bolangir 1753 1753 1753 1753 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

4 Deogarh 744 744 648 744 51 51 51 5477.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 41 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

5 Dhenkanal 1030 973 50 1011 54 54 50 53.00 1403 0 0 35 86.24 748 0 0 30 71.46 562 0 0 30 71.46 0 0.00 12

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 331 331 8 8 8 9.35 8 0 0 1 2.00 1 0 0 1 2.00 1 0 0 1 2.00 0 0.00 1

7 Keonjhar 2039 2039 12810 2035 254 242 221 5866.59 13156 21 0 166 5378.13 12085 18 37 166 5378.13 12085 0 0 166 5378.13 13 183.13 166

8 Sambalpur 1262 1224 1660 1224 328 328 104 552.85 1749 0 0 35 103.24 949 67 6 31 101.79 763 0 0 15 83.50 0 0.00 0

9 Subarnapur 825 825 837 825 15 15 15 164.13 600 0 0 6 7.15 122 0 0 1 1.20 12 0 5 0 0.00 0 0 0

TOTAL CZ

9 Subarnapur 825 825 837 825 15 15 15 164.13 600 0 0 6 7.15 122 0 0 1 1.20 12 0 5 0 0.00 0 0 0

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 340 1668 63 12 12 117.47 0 0 0 12 117.47 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

12512 12396 20881 12408 797 710 461 12240.39 16916 21 0 255 5694.23 13905 85 84 229 5554.58 13423 0 5 212 5535.09 13 183.13 179

1 Boudh 1190 1128 1133 1130 104 104 1 12.06 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

2 Gajapati 1528 1449 4578 1449 53 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

3 Ganjam 2831 2831 532 2831 22 22 22 242.56 0 0 0 22 242.56 0 0 0 16 107.13 0 0 6 16 107.13 0 0.00 11

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 567 2068 115 115 115 15297.17 5480 0 0 115 15297.17 5480 0 0 115 15297.17 5480 0 0 92 10710.45 5 192.88 52

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2180 2415 165 165 3 3.00 50 0 0 2 0.67 35 0 0 2 0.67 35 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

6 Koraput 1890 1890 3965 1890 330 38 38 2300.00 2500 0 0 32 1101.03 2200 0 0 32 1101.03 2200 0 0 32 1101.03 0 0.00 0

7 Malkangiri 933 933 1244 933 25 25 25 408.61 2692 0 0 18 181.15 2467 0 0 18 181.15 2467 0 0 7 55.77 0 0.00 0

8 Nawapara 658 585 73 658 11 11 11 41.07 384 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

9 Nawarangpur 867 867 984 867 84 84 73 1302.70 1093 0 0 16 363.25 793 0 0 16 363.25 793 0 0 16 363.25 0 0.00 0

10 Rayagada 2469 2469 1820 2469 27 27 27 9222.00 27 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

16849 16635 17076 16710 936 591 315 28829.17 12226 0 0 205 17185.83 10975 0 6 199 17050.40 10975 0 6 163 12337.63 5 192.88 63

47810 47293 47188 47345 2463 1890 977 69005.74 33567 409 0 525 44078.65 28630 86 209 469 43727.57 27908 0 11 408 35794.65 18 376 242

TOTAL NZ

TOTAL SZ

ODISHA



1 2 4

2 Angul

District wise PTG households and Distribution of Titles under FRA' 2006 (As on 31st.05.2010)[17th VC]

Sub Total Mayurbhanj

415.91

Area (in 

Acres)

12

200.83

465.19

37.96

703.98

Certificate of Titles 

distributed

11

182

617

107

906

991991

No. of claims 

approved by 

DLC for Titles

10

182

617

799

No. of Claims 

approved by 

SDLC & sent to 

DLC

9

182

617

799

991991

No. of claims 

approved by Gram 

Sabha (GS) & sent to 

SDLC

8

182

617

799

No. of Claims 

verified by 

FRCs & sent to 

Gram Sabha

7

182

617

799

9911242

Claims received by 

FRC 

6

182

617

799

No. of households

5

659

874

Jashipur & Karanjia

Suliapada & Morada

Name of the Block

Pallahara

HKMDA, Jashipur, 18-Vill.

LDA, Morada, 12-Vill.

Outside Micro Project

Name of the Micro 

Project

3

Sl. 

N

o.

Name of the 

District

1 Mayurbhanj

PBDA, Jamardihi

1533

12422 Angul

3 Keonjhar

4 Sundargarh

6 Ganjam

9 Kalahandi

Sub_Total Gajapati

Sub_Total Rayagada

2324.14

5440.41

313.80

1163.20

720.00

553.00

740.00

2013.00

3116.27

415.91

4395.97

377.43

1788.22

1150.17

2938.39

454

1235

1248

962

2210

310

1003

712

1715

459

440

341

991

3295

412

962

2210

310

459

440

341

454

1235

1248

991

3371

412

1003

712

1715

454

1235

1248

962

2210

310

1003

712

1715

459

440

341

991

3371

434

962

2430

310

459

659

390

454

1503

1468

991

3371

566

1003

712

1715

1005

3131

1468

962

2430

461

1003

712

1715

459

1465

661

991

3371

658

1450

2918

561

980

1465

661

1005

3131

1468

1242

4514

658

1003

712

1715

947

3006

1585

1633

3218

591

1128

1295

2423

981

1444

615

KKDA, Lanjigarh

Pallahara

LSDA, Serango, 21 - Vill.

TDA, Tumba

DKDA, Chatikona

DKDA, Parsali

LSDA, Puttasinghi

Banspal

Lahunipara

Mohana

Gumma

Patrapur

Bissam-Cuttack & 

Muniguda

5 Gajapati

7 Rayagada

8 Malkanagiri

BDA, Mudulipada

DDA, Kudumuluguma

Kalyansinghpur

Gunupur

Khairput

Kudumuluguma

Lanjigarh

Sub_Total Malkanagiri

PBDA, Jamardihi

JDA, Gonasika

PBDA, Khuntagaon

SDA, Chandragiri, 32 - 

1242

1728

999

9 Kalahandi

10 Kandhamal

11 Deogarh

12 Nawapara

TOTAL 19529.45

5440.41

313.80

1040.00

386.00

341.36

795

749

147

13224

2210

310

13608

2210

310

1210

749

147

1210

749

147

13630

2210

310

14715

2430

310

1210

946

415

1210

946

415

16586

2430

461

19219

2918

561

1210

972

519

1325

972

519

18537

3218

591KKDA, Lanjigarh

KKDA, Belghar

PBDA, Rugudakudar

CBDA, Sunabeda

Lanjigarh

Sub_Total Malkanagiri

Tumudibandha

Barkote

Komna

Source: ST and SC Development Department, Govt. of Odisha


